VISVA-BHARATI SANTINIKETAN

Aca./R-6.3/ 407 /2020-21

The Joint Registrar (Accounts) Visva-Bharati.

Subject: Approval for enhancement of fellowship of Ms. Sabarna Chowdhury. SRF- NASF project (ref. No. NASF/ABA/-7011/2018-19)/241 under Principal Investigator Dr. Surjya Kumar Saikia, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

This is to inform you that Ms. Sabarna Chowdhury has joined on 25/09/2020 as an SRF- NASF project fellow under Principal Investigator Dr. Surjya Kumar Saikia, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati.

She is entitled to receive a fellowship @ Rs. 31,000/- (Rupees Thirty One Thousand) per month plus HRA as per admissible rules for the project period subject to availability of funds.

Sd/-Joint Registrar (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- 1. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 2. The Head, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. Dr. Surjya Kumar Saikia,(PI) of the said project, Department of Zoology, Siksha-Bhavana, V.B.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Internal Audit Officer, Visva-Bharati
- 6. University Webmaster to upload it in the University Website
 - 7. Guard file

Joint Registra (Academic & Research) Visva-Bharati